BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE MISSION DIRECTIVE 36 1 JANUARY 1996



AIR FORCE MEDICAL SUPPORT AGENCY
(AFMSA)

NOTICE: This publication is available digitally on the SAF/AAD WWW site at: http://afpubs.hq.af.mil. If you lack access, contact your Publishing Distribution Office (PDO).

OPR: HQ AFMSA/CC (Col Rushmore) Certified by: HQ USAF/SGM

(Col Klaus O. Schafer)

Pages: 2

Distribution: F

1. Mission. HQ Air Force Medical Support Agency (AFMSA) improves global performance, capability and cost effectiveness of the Medical Service in supporting combat forces and maintaining the health of beneficiaries. HQ AFMSA is the Surgeon General's primary focal point for policy development, strategies, plans, consultant services, and validated requirements dealing with facilities, supplies, equipment, acquisition, information systems, and resources.

2. Command. The AFMSA Commander:

- 2.1. Is responsible to the Director of Medical Programs and Resources, Office of the Air Force Surgeon General.
- 2.2. Supports approximately 90 Air Force medical treatment facilities.
- 2.3. Works directly with the directorates in the Air Force Surgeon General's office and other Air Staff, DoD, and major command offices.

3. Responsibilities. The AFMSA Commander:

- 3.1. Provides plans, policies, programs, and consultation dealing with information engineering, technology, and management for the Air Force Medical Service.
- 3.2. Provides planning, programming, designing and construction of medical and dental treatment facilities.

3.3. Provides policies, strategies, and operational assistance to ensure logistics support for the Air
Force Medical Service.

EDGAR R. ANDERSON, JR., Lt General, USAF, MC Surgeon General